
  
Kevin Borcher, PharmD, RP 
15204 Summerwood Dr. 
Omaha, NE  68137 
402/354-4304 
kborcher@cox.net  (Aug 2019) 
 

Janet Coleman  (public member) 
6049 Franklin St 
Lincoln, NE  68506 
402/489-1421,   (Aug 2015) 
janet.coleman@windstream.net 
 

Shane Fleming, BSN, MSN, RN 
Access Health Telemedicine 
3200 Pine Lake Road, Suite A 
Lincoln, NE  68516-6035 
402/421-1811     (Aug 2019) 
Sfleming@teledigmhealth.com 
   
Russell Hopp, D.O. 
5610 Farnam St 
Omaha NE  68132 
402/280-4580, Fax 402/280-1843 
rhopp@creighton.edu  (Aug 2019) 
 

Diane Jackson, APRN  (Professional Bds Chair) 
121 15th Ave, PO Box 315 
Franklin, NE  68939 
308/ 
dkjacksonaprn@gmail.com   (Aug 2015) 
 
Dale Michels, MD  (Chair) 
7441 O St, Ste 400 
Lincoln, NE  68510-2466 
402/488-7400, F: 402/488-0739 
Dale.Michels@gmail.com   (Aug 2015) 
 

Anthony Moravec, DVM 
PO Box 421 
Wahoo, NE  68066 
541/513-5559, F: 402/678/495-9173 
morevets@me.com  (Aug 2018) 
 

Debra Parsow  (Public mbr) (Cred Review Chair) 
812 S. 67th St. 
Omaha, NE  68106 
402/709-4894   
dlparsow@cox.net  (Aug 2015) 
 
Roger Reamer, MBA  (hospital administrator) 
1616 Karol Kay Blvd. 
Seward, NE  68434 
402/646-4629, F-646-4605 
Roger.reamer@mhcs.us   (Aug 2015) 
Public Health, Education & Legislation Comm Chair 
 
Rich Robinson, PE 
12700 West Dodge Rd 
Omaha NE  68154 
402/255-3840, F 402/255-3850 
rrobinson@kirkham.com  (Aug 2018) 
Rules & Regulations Committee Chair 
 
 
 

 
Paul Salansky, OD   (Secretary) 
Mid-Plains Eyecare Center, 121 N 8th St 
Nebraska City, NE  68410 
402/873-6696, F 873-5149 
psalanskyjr@yahoo.com  (Aug 2018) 
 
Heidi Stark, DDS  
2108 The Knolls 
Lincoln, NE   68512 
402/476-1500, F 402/476-1510 
heidijstark@hotmail.com  (Aug 2019) 
 
Wayne Stuberg, PhD, PT  
Munroe-Meyer Institute 
985450 Nebraska Medical Center 
Omaha, NE  68198-5450 
402/559-5720  F 402/559-9263   
wstuberg@unmc.edu   (Aug 2015) 
 
Travis Teetor, MD  
19309 Briggs St. 
Omaha, NE  68130 
402/575-0597 
Travis.teetor@boystown.org   (Aug 2019) 
 
Joshua Vest, DPM 
1150 N. 83rd St. 
Lincoln, NE  68512 
402/483-4485, Fax 402/483-5372   (Aug 2018) 
jmvest@dmu.edu 
 
Jeromy Warner, PsyD, LP 
835 S. Burlington Ave, #108 
Hastings, NE  68901 
402/463-7711  (Aug 2018) 

jwarner@marylanning.org  
 
Daryl Wills, DC  (Vice Chair) 
1590 Park Terrace 
Gering, NE  69341 
308/436-7176, F: 402/436-2092 
ddwillsdc@earthlink.net   (Aug 2015) 
 
 

Staff: 
Matt Gelvin, Executive Administrator 
DHHS Public Health/ Licensure Unit, PO Box 95026  
Lincoln, NE  68509-5026 
402/471-6515, F: 402/471-0383 (Assistant: Marla) 

 
Monica Gissler, BOH Program Manager 
DHHS Public Health/ Licensure Unit, PO Box 95026  
Lincoln, NE  68509-5026 
402/471-2948, F: 402/471-0383  
monica.gissler@nebraska.gov 
 

 
http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/reg_bdhealth.aspx  
Dates indicate expiration of terms 
Updated:  8-18-14  
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